

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
E. A. No. 175 of 2016
with
I.A. Nos. 359 & 375 of 2017

Md. Abdul Hafiz Appellant
Versus
Bibi Masina Khatoon Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S.N. PATHAK

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate.

05/ 07.03.2017 Issue notice to the sole respondent in both the interlocutory applications as also in the admission matter of appeal, through registered cover with A/D as also ordinary process, for which, requisites etc., must be filed within one week after Holi holidays, failing which, this appeal shall stand rejected without further reference to a Bench.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellant, in connection with Matrimonial Suit No. 13 of 2010.

In the meantime, let the Lower Court Records be also called for from the Court concerned.

Let a copy of this order be communicated to the Court concerned through *FAX* at the cost of the appellant.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)