

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
F.A.No. 175 of 2016.

Md. Abdul Hafiz ..... .... Appellant.

Versus

Bibi Masina Khatoon ..... Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.C. MISHRA  
: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANANDA SEN

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate..

For the Respondent : Mr. Manoj Kumatr Sah, Advocate

.....

09/06.10.2017: Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he shall file translated copy of the *Nikahnama* along with affidavit in near future.

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, let this matter be listed after a month.

( H.C. Mishra, J.)

(Ananda Sen, J)

Sharma/-