

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz Appellant
Versus
Bibi Masina Khatoon Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H. C. MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate

13/ 06.04.2018 Pursuant to order dated 02.02.2018, the matter was referred for mediation between the parties before a trained Mediator at District Legal Service Authority, Godda. The report has been received, which shows that mediation has failed.

At the request of learned counsels for both the parties, let this appeal be referred to the National Lok Adalat to be held in this Court on 22nd April 2018, on which date, both the parties are directed to be present for settling the dispute before the National Lok Adalat.

(H. C. Mishra, J.)

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)