

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz Appellant
-Versus-
Bibi Masina Khatoon Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.C.MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Manoj Kumar Sah, Advocate

18/ 07.03.2019. This matter was taken up on several occasions, and the matter was repeatedly adjourned, as it was informed that the talks of compromise were going on between the parties.

Today, we are informed that the parties have agreed to compromise the case, but only difference between the parties is on the quantum of lump-sum amount, as the parties are not able to agree on one amount, as the amount offered by the appellant is lesser than the expectations of the respondent.

In course of arguments, there was a proposal to both the parties to settle their disputes upon accepting the lump-sum amount of Rs.1,35,000/- from the appellant.

Learned counsels, upon seeking instructions from their respective clients, agreed to finally settle all their disputes on the payment of the lump-sum amount of Rs.1,35,000/- by the appellant to the respondent, and they also agreed that the matter may sent for disposal to the Lok Adalat, to be held on 09th March, 2019. We are also informed by the learned counsels for both the sides that their respective clients have agreed to attend the Lok Adalat on 09th March 2019.

Accordingly, this matter is referred to the Lok Adalat to be held on 09th March 2019, on which date, both the parties shall be present in the Lok Adalat in person, with their compromise petition in the aforesaid terms, in which, other litigations pending between the parties, if any, shall also be taken care of.

(H.C. Mishra, J.)

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)