

**AWARD**

**BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT DATED 09.03.2019  
HELD AT HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI**

(Organized by High Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19, Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987  
{Central Act})

**BENCH NO. 2**

**F.A. No. 175 of 2016**

1. Appellant :- Md. Abdul Hafiz  
**Versus**  
2. Respondent :- Bibi Masina Khatoon

Present:- **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar Choudhary**

Name of the Hon'ble Judge:- **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar Choudhary**

Name of Advocate Member:- **Mr. Bhawesh Kumar, Advocate**

**AWARD**

The matter is placed before National Lok Adalat.

Both the parties are present in the Lok Adalat.

The respondent is not ready and willing to accept the offer of the appellant for settlement. Hence, list this case before the appropriate Bench in due course.

.....  
Sign. of the Hon'ble Judge

.....  
Sign. of Advocate Member

(Seal of the Committee)