

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz --- --- Appellant
Versus
Bibi Masina Khatoon --- --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aparesh Kumar Singh**
Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Anubha Rawat Choudhary

20 / 01.11.2021 Let the matter be placed before a Bench of which one of us (Aparesh Kumar Singh, J) is not a Member.

(Aparesh Kumar Singh, J)

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J)

Ranjeet/