

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**F.A. No. 175 of 2016**

Md. Abdul Hafiz

--- --- Appellant

Versus

Bibi Masina Khatoon

--- --- Respondent

.....

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Md. Asghar, Advocate

**Order No.23/ Dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for both the parties have sought for adjournment to seek instruction from their respective client.

As prayed for, list this case on 12.01.2024.

**(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)**

**(Navneet Kumar, J.)**