

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz.

.....Appellant

Versus

Bibi Masina Khatoon.

.....Respondent

**Coram: THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Md. Asghar, Advocate

23/23.4.2024 As prayed for, list this case tomorrow (24.4.2024).

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay,J)

(Deepak Roshan, J)

Rakesh/-