

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

First Appeal No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz ... **Appellant**
Versus
Bibi Masina Khatoon ... **Respondent**

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : Mr. Rupesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Md. Asghar, Advocate

Order No. 31/Dated: 30th October, 2025

Admit.

Let this matter be fixed on 25th November, 2025 under the heading for
“Final Hearing”.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

Dated: 30th October, 2025

Vedanti/-