

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
First Appeal No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz --- Appellant

Versus

Bibi Masina Khatoon --- Respondent

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

32/06.01.2026

None appears.

List this case on 15th January 2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

*Shamim/
Uploaded on:07/01 /2026*