

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

F.A. No. 175 of 2016

Md. Abdul Hafiz ... Appellant

Versus

Bibi Masina Khatoon ... Respondent

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Appellant : None

For the State : None

Order No.35/Dated- 06.05.2026

None appears on behalf of the parties.

List this case on 29.06.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 6th May, 2026

Sachin/

Uploaded on: 07/05/2026